



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

Writ Appeal No. 470 of 2022

State of Chhattisgarh & Others **Versus** Baisakhu Sahu & Others

06/09/2022	Heard Mr. Jitendra Pali, learned Deputy Advocate General for the appellants. Also heard Mr. Hemant Kesharwani, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No. 1. I.A. No. 1 of 2022 is an application for condonation of delay of 119 days. Issue notice, returnable in six weeks. No formal steps are called for with regard to respondent No. 1. Notice to other respondents by registered post with A/D. Sd/- (Arup Kumar Goswami) Chief Justice Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
------------	--