



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2026:CGHC:13646-DB

Order Sheet

W.A No. 470 of 2022

State of Chhattisgarh & Ors. **Vs.** Baisakhu @ ors.

Division Bench:-

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Radhakishan Agrawal**

03.07.2023	Shri Sudeep Verma, Dy. G.A., Counsel for the appellant. Shri Hemant Kesharwani, Counsel for the respondents.. Heard on I.A.No.01/2022 which is an application for delay in filing appeal after 119 days. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, I.A.No.01/2022 is allowed and the delay is hereby condoned. Admit. List it for final hearing week after next. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Ashish	